

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34754/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

A No. 278/2007

B.P.AGRAWAL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANKUBEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31833-31834 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 (being common in both the
matters) to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 10th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar