

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34754/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2008 in A No. 278/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

B.P.AGRAWAL(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANKUBEN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31833-31834 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Y.M. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.  
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal in the month of  
November, 2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master